UNITED STATESOF AMERICA
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20554

DATE: 10/05/2017

(FOR CHIEF, VIDEO DIVISION, MEDIA BUREAU)

[:]CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT:

FROM: pTy AMERCA CORPORATION

CONSENT TO TRANSFER:

TO: DTV HOLDING INC.

Licensee/Permittee:
(for transfer only)

Innovative Media Technologies Inc.

CALL FACILITY

CLASS SIGN ID FILE#

LD KEOO-LD 125684 BTCDTL-20170713AAT
LD W24EU-D 129632 BTCDTL-20170713AAU
LD DW28EY-D 181387 BTCDTL-20170713AAV
LD DWMEL-LD 181848 BTCDTL-20170713AAW
LD W16EE-D 181854 BTCDTL-20170713AAX
LD WRDP-LD 181856 BTC-20170713AAY

LD WAUA-LD 181858 BTC-20170713AAZ

LD W31EU-D 181861 BTCDTL-20170713ABA
LD WELW-LD 181921 BTCDTL-20170713ABB
LD WEAE-LD 181983 BTC-20170713ABC

LD DW22EJ-D 182001 BTCDTL-20170713ABD
LD WJDO-LD 182012 BTCDTL-20170713ABE
LD W15DC-D 182014 BTCDTL-20170713ABF
LD W33DN-D 182023 BTCDTL-20170713ABG
LD KUMJ-LD 182036 BTCDTL-20170713ABH
LD KGEW-LD 182045 BTCDTL-20170713ABI
LD KULC-LD 182050 BTCDTL-20170713ABJ
LD DK35PF-D 182051 BTCDTL-20170713ABK
LD DWECE-LD 182065 BTCDTL-20170713ABL
LD WIDO-LD 182069 BTCDTL-20170713ABM
LD DWEJR-LD 182075 BTCDTL-20170713ABN
LD K2000-D 182084 BTCDTL-20170713ABO
LD W36EO-D 182094 BTCDTL-20170713ABP
LD KO7AAI-D 182112 BTCDTL-20170713ABQ
LD DKQJB-LD 182117 BTCDTL-20170713ABR
LD WAHU-LD 182299 BTCDTL-20170713ABS
LD W13DV-D 182303 BTCDTL-20170713ABT
LD DWYEO-LD 182446 BTCDTL-20170713ABU
LD KQKT-LD 182587 BTCDTL-20170713ABV
LD K31PR-D 182595 BTCDTL-20170713ABW
LD WQAP-LD 182913 BTCDTL-20170713ABX
LD WUDX-LD 182919 BTCDTL-20170713ABY
LD WSST-LD 182925 BTC-20170713ABZ

LD W21EL-D 182930 BTCDTL-20170713ACA
LD KDKW-LD 183154 BTCDTL-20170713ACB
LD KAOE-LD 183550 BTCDTL-20170713ACC
LD WZVC-LD 183588 BTCDTL-20170713ACD
LD WTFL-LD 183593 BTC-20170713ACE

LD KRDJ-LD 183612 BTCDTL-20170713ACF
LD KIUA-LD 183625 BTC-20170713ACG

STATION LOCATION

MIDLAND, TX
ERIE, PA

FORT WAYNE, IN
AUGUSTA, GA
AUGUSTA, GA
COLUMBUS, GA
COLUMBUS, GA
COLUMBUS, GA
EVANSVILLE, IN
SPRINGFIELD, IL
MACON, GA
MACON, GA
FLORENCE, SC
FLORENCE, SC
BEAUMONT, TX
PORT ARTHUR, TX
PORT ARTHUR, TX
BEAUMONT, TX
WILMINGTON, NC
WILMINGTON, NC
WILMINGTON, NC
CERES, CA

LA GRANGE, GA
RENO, NV

CARSON CITY, NV
CROZET, VA
CROZET, VA
AUGUSTA, GA
TYLER, TX
TYLER, TX
MONTGOMERY, AL
TUSCALOOSA, AL
ALBANY, GA
VALDOSTA, GA
LUBBOCK, TX
SANTA FE, NM
ATHENS, GA
TALLAHASSEE, FL
LUBBOCK, TX
LINCOLN, NE
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CALL

CLASS SIGN

LD DKIWG-LD
LD W26FE-D
LD WUDC-LD
LD DWOFC-LD
LD DWEDX-LD
LD K210M-D
LD DW25FN-D
LD DW28DW-D
LD WDLH-LD
LD DK33KX-D
LD KTXC-LD
LD W31EP-D
LD DWDMN-LD
LD WDZC-LD
LD DW25FL-D
LD DK29NT-D
LD K200L-D
LD DW22DW-D
LD DDWDDZ-1L1]
LD DW16CZ-D
LD DW29FI-D
LD DDW22DV-]
LD WZEO-LD
LD WRJT-LD
LD W31EV-D
LD W23FC-D
LD KJIJNM-LD
LD DK24JY-D
LD DK25NR-D
LD K33MN-D
LD KGKM-LD
LD W33DH-D
LD DWDFH-LD
LD DWFEJ-LD
LD W27DP-D
LD W20EM-D
LD DDWPDL-L]
LD DW25EU-D
LD DW31ER-D
LD DWAET-LD
LD W18EV-D
LD W35DW-D
LD KXSH-LD
LD KMWE-LD
LD K20KW-D
LD DK240OM-D
LD K26PF-D
LD W28FG-D
LD WDRJ-LD
LD DDWFDE-L]
LD WXSL-LD
LD DDW34EH-]
LD W36FH-D
LD DW20DI-D
LD W18EW-D
LD W17EI-D
LD W27EQ-D
LD WDDY-LD
LD WANF-LD

FACILITY
ID

FILE#

183637
183640
183645
183646
183650
183746
183856
183859
183861
183925
183926
183928
184020
184025
184026
184038
184039
184194
184262
184273
184275
184282
184328
184338
184339
184443
184462
184501
184502
184504
184505
184506
184527
184530
184531
184532
184534
184547
184548
184551
184553
184554
184635
184637
184638
184639
184641
184642
184718
184763
184764
184765
185195
185196
185273
185274
185325
185331
185366

BTCDTL-20170713ACH
BTCDTL-20170713ACI
BTCDTL-20170713ACJ
BTCDTL-20170713ACK
BTCDTL-20170713ACL
BTC-20170713ACM
BTCDTL-20170713ACN
BTC-20170713ACO
BTCDTL-20170713ACP
BTCDTL-20170713ACQ
BTC-20170713ACR
BTCDTL-20170713ACS
BTCDTL-20170713ACT
BTCDTL-20170713ACU
BTCDTL-20170713ACV
BTCDTL-20170713ACW
BTCDTL-20170713ACX
BTCDTL-20170713ACY
BTC-20170713ACZ
BTCDTL-20170713ADA
BTCDTL-20170713ADB
BTC-20170713ADC
BTCDTL-20170713ADD
BTCDTL-20170713ADE
BTCDTL-20170713ADF
BTC-20170713ADG
BTCDTL-20170713ADH
BTCDTL-20170713ADI
BTCDTL-20170713ADJ
BTCDTL-20170713ADK
BTCDTL-20170713ADL
BTC-20170713ADM
BTCDTL-20170713ADN
BTCDTL-20170713ADO
BTCDTL-20170713ADP
BTC-20170713ADQ
BTC-20170713ADR
BTCDTL-20170713ADS
BTCDTL-20170713ADT
BTCDTL-20170713ADU
BTCDTL-20170713ADV
BTCDTL-20170713ADW
BTCDTL-20170713ADX
BTC-20170713ADY
BTC-20170713ADZ
BTC-20170713AEA
BTC-20170713AEB
BTC-20170713AEC
BTC-20170713AED
BTC-20170713AEE
BTC-20170713AEF
BTC-20170713AEG
BTCDTL-20170713AEH
BTCDTL-20170713AEI
BTCDTL-20170713AEJ
BTCDTL-20170713AEK
BTC-20170713AEL
BTCDTL-20170713AEM
BTCDTL-20170713AEN

STATION LOCATION

BOISE, ID
MONTGOMERY, AL
MONTGOMERY, AL
MONTGOMERY, AL
FORT WAYNE, IN
LAFAYETTE, LA
WILMINGTON, NC
TALLAHASSEE, FL
EVANSVILLE, IN
ABILENE, TX

AMARILLO, TX
PANAMA CITY, FL
AUGUSTA, GA
AUGUSTA, GA
AUGUSTA, GA
FORT SMITH, AR
FORT SMITH, AR
LAFAYETTE, IN
AUGUSTA, GA
TERRE HAUTE,
TERRE HAUTE,
MARION, IN

LA CROSSE, WI
WAUSAU, WI
WAUSAU, WI
EAU CLAIRE, WI
FAYETTEVILLE, AR
COLUMBIA, MO
COLUMBIA, MO
JEFFERSON CITY, MO
JEFFERSON CITY, MO
EAU CLAIRE, WI
GREENVILLE, NC

NEW BERN, NC

NEW BERN, NC

NEW BERN, NC
JACKSONVILLE, NC
LUMBERTON, NC
LUMBERTON, NC

NEW BERN, NC

NEW BERN, NC
GREENVILLE, NC
ROCHESTER, MN

IN
IN

SAINT CLOUD, MN
SAINT CLOUD, MN
SAINT CLOUD, MN
SAINT CLOUD, MN

Cleveland-Akron-Cant,
ALBANY, GA

CHAMPAIGN, IL
ST. ELMO, IL
CHAMPAIGN, IL

TRAVERSE CITY, MI
TRAVERSE CITY, MI
JACKSON, TN
JACKSON, TN
PEORIA, IL
JACKSON, TN
JACKSON, TN
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CALL

CLASS SIGN

LD WGAT-LD
LD W35DV-D
LD W19DN-D
LD WECX-LD
LD KMYN-LD
LD DK27LN-D
LD DK33ML-D
LD DK34QK-D
LD DK14SW-D
LD DWUEE-LD
LD DW32FO-D
LD DWCEG-LD
LD W30EM-D
LD KJYK-LD
LD KAOM-LD
LD K33MS-D
LD K230z-D
LD DK04RR-D
LD K06QJ-D
LD KFAK-LD
LD KPSW-LD
LD WEIN-LD
LD DW34FQ-D
LD DK14PP-D
LD DK17LT-D
LD DK32KX-D
LD K15MR-D
LD K350Y-D
LD DK14TA-D
LD K220C-D
LD DW31ET-D
LD DK16NP-D
LD DK210U-D
LD DK220F-D
LD DK34QP-D
LD DKELZ-LD
LD K32KY-D
LD K28QK-D
LD K18NP-D
LD K220G-D
LD WZDS-LD
LD W32EQ-D
LD DW26FC-D
LD DW34FN-D
LD WEEL-LD
LD K14SU-D
LD K17MH-D
LD KDIT-LD
LD DW27EN-D
LD DW21ED-D
LD W19EE-D
LD DW25EW-D
LD WXSG-LD
LD W17EH-D
LD DW14EH-D
LD W19EF-D
LD DW22EO-D
LD DW24EJ-D
LD DW36EV-D

FACILITY
ID

FILE#

185526
185538
185672
185705
186867
187248
187249
187269
187273
187394
187395
187396
187644
187686
187754
187830
187831
187855
187860
187861
187862
187934
188035
188042
188043
188044
188045
188048
188051
188053
188069
188070
188071
188073
188083
188576
188577
188578
188580
188581
188624
188699
188700
188701
188702
188731
188735
188744
188746
188747
188750
188751
188752
188768
188783
188784
188785
188786
188787

BTCDTL-20170713AEQ
BTCDTL-20170713AEP
BTCDTL-20170713AEQ
BTC-20170713AER

BTCDTL-20170713AES
BTCDTL-20170713AET
BTCDTL-20170713AEU
BTCDTL-20170713AEV
BTCDTL-20170713AEW
BTC-20170713AEX

BTC-20170713AEY

BTC-20170713AEZ

BTCDTL-20170713AFA
BTCDTL-20170713AFB
BTCDTL-20170713AFC
BTCDTL-20170713AFD
BTCDTL-20170713AFE
BTCDVL-20170713AFF
BTCDVL-20170713AFG
BTCDVL-20170713AFH
BTCDVL-20170713AFI
BTCDTL-20170713AFJ
BTC-20170713AFK

BTCDTL-20170713AFL
BTCDTL-20170713AFM
BTCDTL-20170713AFN
BTCDTL-20170713AFO
BTCDTL-20170713AFP
BTCDTL-20170713AFQ
BTCDTL-20170713AFR
BTCDVL-20170713AFS
BTCDTL-20170713AFT
BTCDTL-20170713AFU
BTCDTL-20170713AFV
BTCDTL-20170713AFW
BTCDTL-20170713AFX
BTCDTL-20170713AFY
BTCDTL-20170713AFZ
BTCDTL-20170713AGA
BTCDTL-20170713AGB
BTCDVL-20170713AGC
BTCDTL-20170713AGD
BTCDTL-20170713AGE
BTC-20170713AGF

BTCDTL-20170713AGG
BTC-20170713AGH

BTCDTL-20170713AGI
BTCDTL-20170713AGJ
BTCDTL-20170713AGK
BTCDTL-20170713AGL
BTC-20170713AGM

BTC-20170713AGN

BTC-20170713AGO

BTC-20170713AGP

BTCDTL-20170713AGQ
BTCDTL-20170713AGR
BTCDTL-20170713AGS
BTCDTL-20170713AGT
BTCDTL-20170713AGU

STATION LOCATION

AUGUSTA, GA
AUGUSTA, GA
MACON, GA

EAU CLAIRE, WI
DULUTH, MN
FARGO, ND
FARGO, ND
JONESBORO, AR
JONESBORO, AR
ALBANY, GA
ALBANY, GA
ALBANY, GA
OCALA, FL
BEAUMONT, TX
SWEETWATER, TX
MONROE, LA
MONROE, LA
SIOUX FALLS, SD
SIOUX FALLS, SD
BOISE, ID
BOISE, ID
EVANSVILLE, IN
TALLAHASSEE, FL

FARGO, ND
FARGO, ND
FARGO, ND
FARGO, ND
COLUMBIA, MO
FORT SMITH, AR
FORT SMITH, AR
FORT WAYNE, IN
CAPE GIRARDEAU,
CAPE GIRARDEAU,
CAPE GIRARDEAU,
JEFFERSON CITY,
PASCO, WA
PASCO, WA
PASCO, WA
FARGO, ND
FARGO, ND
EVANSVILLE, IN
TUSCALOOSA, AL
TUSCALOOSA, AL
TUSCALOOSA, AL
TUSCALOOSA, AL
KEOKUK, IA

CEDAR FALLS, IA
FORT DODGE, IA
MOUNT VERNON, IL
MOUNT VERNON, IL
JACKSONVILLE, IL
JACKSONVILLE, IL
JACKSONVILLE, IL
QUINCY, IL
GREENVILLE, MS
GREENVILLE, MS
GREENVILLE, MS
GREENVILLE, MS
GREENVILLE, MS
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Under authority of the Communications Act of 1934,

CALL

CLASS SIGN

LD DW23FB-D
LD DW29FH-D
LD W20DW-D
LD W34ER-D
LD K17LV-D
LD KIAT-LD
LD KJTB-LD
LD KJBW-LD
LD K36MU-D
LD DK25NT-D
LD DK30NH-D
LD W20DX-D
LD W27EO-D
LD DW14ET-D
LD DW33DU-D
LD KEOT-LD
LD DK270T-D
LD K32LM-D
LD W19DW-D

FACILITY
ID

FILE#

188788
188789
188792
188796
188800
188802
188803
188810
188811
188812
188813
188829
188830
188831
188832
188837
190706
191243
131230

BTCDTL-20170713AGV
BTCDTL-20170713AGW
BTCDTL-20170713AGX
BTCDTL-20170713AGY
BTCDTL-20170713AGZ
BTCDTL-20170713AHA
BTCDTL-20170713AHB
BTCDTL-20170713AHC
BTCDTL-20170713AHD
BTCDTL-20170713AHE
BTCDTL-20170713AHF
BTC-20170713AHG

BTC-20170713AHH

BTC-20170713AHI

BTC-20170713AHJ

BTCDTL-20170713AHK
BTCDTL-20170713AHL
BTCDTL-20170713AHM
BTC-20170713AHN

STATION LOCATION

GREENVILLE, MS
GREENVILLE, MS
CLARKSDALE, MS
CLARKSDALE, MS
PARAGOULD, AR
PARAGOULD, AR
PARAGOULD, AR
PARAGOULD, AR
TEXARKANA, AR
EL DORADO, AR
EL DORADO, AR
PANAMA CITY, FL
PANAMA CITY, FL
PANAMA CITY, FL
COLUMBUS, GA
ABILENE, TX
MODESTO, CA
REDDING, CA
COLUMBUS, GA

as amended, the consent of the

Federal Communications Commission is hereby granted to the transaction indicated
above.

The Commission's consent to the above is based on the representations made by the

applicants that the statements contained in,

or made in connection with,

the

application are true and that the undertakings of the parties upon which this
transaction is authorized will be carried out in good faith.

The actual consummation of voluntary transactions shall be completed within 90

days from the date hereof,

and notice in letter form thereof shall promptly be

furnished to the Commission by the seller or buyer showing the date the acts
necessary to effect the transaction were completed. Upon furnishing the Commission

with such written notice,

purposes related to the above described station(s).
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